Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Special Meeting of the St. Germain Town Board will be held on Thursday, June 20, 2018, at 7:45 pm at the Community Center Town Board Meeting Room.

AGENDA

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call, Establish A Quorum
- 4. Open Meeting Verification
- 5. Approval of the Agenda with the order left up to the discretion of the Chairman
- 6. Citizen's Comments Citizens are encouraged to share their concerns and ideas with the Board. Please limit your comments to five minutes or less.
- 7. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Payment of Bills
 - b. Continuing Discussion for the New Community Center/Town Hall Including Remodeling the Present Community Center.
 - c. mBank Resolution Concerning Town Credit Cards.
 - d. Consider Approving Request by the Lakes Committee to place their message trailer on Town property in front of the Hearthside Inn following the July 1st parade for the balance of the summer and fall.
 - e. Approval of bartender, liquor and beer licenses after reviewing background checks.
 - f. Consider extending the days of operation for the Yard Waste Collection Center.
 - g. Amend the Joint Powers Agreement with the Town of Cloverland to include the City of Eagle River in the River Trail Commission.
 - h. Ambulance Update When is the projected start date.
- 8. Next Town Board Meeting Date Regular Town Board Meeting, Monday, July 9, 2018.
- 9. Adjourn

Posted by Tom Christensen – By 7:45 PM Tuesday, June 19, 2018 Town Chairman